—
ABB MEASUREMENT & ANALYTICS |  DATA SHEET
Testomat AW101
Water hardness monitor
2 TESTOMAT AW101 WATER HARDNESS MONITOR |  DS/AW100-EN REV.  E
—
Measurement made easy
A unique water hardness monitoring

10 TESTOMAT AW101 WATER HARDNESS MONITOR |  DS/AW100-EN REV.  E
—
Ordering information
Testomat water hardness monitor AW101/ X X X
Version AW101
Water hardness 1
Mains supply
115 V AC 50 / 60Hz
230 V AC 50 / 60Hz
24 V AC 50 / 60Hz
1
2
3
Menu language
English
German
French
1
2
3
Service
—
Spares
Pressure regulator
AW101601 Regulator / filter housing
AW101602 Regulator plug T2000, kpl
AW101603 Flow regulator valve
AW101604 Retaining pin for regulator plug
AW101605 Inlet filter
AW101606 Spring for inlet filter
AW101607 Inlet connector
AW101608 Plug-in connector
Measuring chamber
AW101611 Sight-glass window 30 x 3 with seal
AW101612 Sight-glass window 30 x 3
AW101613 Sight-glass retaining disc
AW101614  Screw spindle M3 x 40
AW101615 Latch fastener TL 800-7-1
AW101616  Plastic plug
AW101617 Measuring chamber T2000
Holding block for measuring chamber
AW101622 Magnetic stirrer
AW101623 Plug-in connector – G3/8 in.
AW101624 Solenoid valve 2/2–way
AW101625 Rear guide bar for measuring chamber
Dosing Pump DOSIClip
AW101631 Jet pump complete
AW101632 Suction capillary
AW101633 Pressure capillary complete
AW101634 Base circuit board T1 complete
AW101635 Magnet (24 V DC)
Bottle connection / suction tube
AW101641 Screwed cap with bottle insert T2000
AW101642 Screwed cap GL32 only
AW101643 Bottle insert for screwed cap with
 push–fit suction
Electrical components
AW101651 Fuse M4A
AW101656 Cable sleeve 7 – 10
AW101657 Mains on / off switch
AW101658 Cover for mains on / off switch
AW101659 Multi-pin strap cable 10 pole
 with EMI filter clamp
AW101660 Multi-pin strap cable 26 pole
 with EMI filter clamp
AW101661 Cable loom 2 V complete (for valves)
AW101663 Cable loom for mains on / off switch complete
AW101664 Fuse T0.16A
AW101665 Fuse T1.0A
Spare parts for 2-3 years operation
AW101611 2 x sight-glass window 30 x 3 with seal
AW101605 1 x Inlet filter (optional)
AW101701 Gasket set T2000